PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY S. WALKER	06/27/2000
GEOFFREY M. GELMAN	06/27/2000
JAMES A. JORASCH	06/27/2000
PETER KIM	06/27/2000
TIMOTHY A. PALMER	06/27/2000
KEITH BEMER	06/27/2000
ANDREW P. GOLDEN	06/27/2000
SCOTT B. ALLISON	06/28/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Street Address:	2 HIGH RIDGE PARK
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13734034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034617000

Email: gvenuto@patentproperties.com **Correspondent Name:** PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 2 HIGH RIDGE PARK

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99-112-C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY VENUTO
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Venuto/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014
	PATENT

502833753 REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0051

Total Attachments: 5 source=99-112-C4_ASN_06-02-14#page1.tif

source=99-112-C4_ASN_06-02-14#page2.tif

source=99-112-C4_ASN_06-02-14#page3.tif

source=99-112-C4_ASN_06-02-14#page4.tif

source=99-112-C4_ASN_06-02-14#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0052

Docket No. 99-112

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights	, title and interest: (check all that apply):
X	United States of America rights	s, title and interest in the invention
×	Foreign rights, title and interes	et in the invention
	United States Patent Applicatio	on Serial No.
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:
X	United States Provisional Pater	nt Application Serial No. 60/183,391
. 🗆	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent App	plication Serial No.
	Other (specify)	:
Title of the .		
METHOD A	AND APPARATUS FOR CONDUC	TING OR FACILITATING A PROMOTION
Inventors (a	essignors)	•
	Name	Address
Jay S. WA	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877 U.S.A.
Geoffrey M	1. GELMAN	21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905 U.S.A.
James A.	JORASCH	25 Forest Street, Apt. 5G, Stamford, CT 06901 U.S.A.
Peter KIM		2975 High Ridge Road, Stamford, CT 06903 U.S.A.
Timothy A.	PALMER	1944 Bedford Street, #2, Stamford, CT 06905 U.S.A.
Keith BEM	ER	517 E. 75 Street, #2E, New York, NY 10021 U.S.A.
Andrew P.	GOLDEN	1867 2nd Avenue, Apt. 5D, New York, NY 10029 U.S.A.
Scott B. Al	LISON	269 Red Fox Road, Stamford, CT 06903, U.S.A.
	•	
,		
4ssignee		
-	Name	Address
Walker Dig	jital, LLC	Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905-1326 U.S.A.

Docket No. 99-112

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
James A. JORASCH	
Peter KIM	
Timothy A. PALMER	
Keith BEMER	
Andrew P. GOLDEN	
Scott B. ALLISON	
,	-

[Page 2 of 5]

PATENT REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0054

Docket No. 99-112

(Although notarizati	on is not necessary, it will be o		rization cie evidence of execution	on pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	2 Kt day of	June , ii	n the year 2000.		
at Stamford				_	
		_	78	ignature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut			(38	ignature of inventor)	
County of Fairfield					•
Rafona ma nancanallu a	nnagrad lov C MALKE	Б			
	ppeared Jay S. WALKE		and dood and al	lso represented that he	on also to much sub-st s
execute the same this	Joregoing instrument t	o ve a free aci	, in the year		or sne is authorized to
	27/2 Carol G. McDon		, in the year	<i>r</i> 2000.	
	Notary Public		1/ 011	1	
	My Commission Expires	9-30-01	111/H	Medle S	
		<u></u>	- 13 M	(Notary Public)	
Executed this	27 day of	June 🞢	the year 2000.),	
at Stamford		Name P *			
			H // ·	\mathcal{O}	
		<u>.</u>	Jella 1		
State of Connecticut				ignature of Inventor)	
Sime by Connecticut			/1	;	
County of Fairfield			Ú.		
coming of Tallifeld					
Before me personally aj	ppeared Geoffrey M. GE	-I MAN			
			and deed and al	lso represented that he	or she is authorized to
execute the same this	17 day of	June	, in the year		
	V. S. LE		•	2000.	
	NOTARY	PUBLIC		<i>f</i>)	
	MY COMMISSION EX	7INES AUG. 31, 2002	10.1	heren	
				(Notary Public)	
Executed this	to day of	June , i,	the year 2000.	.	•
at Stamford					•
	·	_	Ja La fall	ignature of Inventor)	····
State of Connecticut) / (Si.	ignature of Inventor)	
		/	•	•	
County of Fairfield					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
	ppeared James A. JOR/				
who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument t	o be a free act	and deed and al.	lso represented that he	or she is authorized to
execute the same this	J.J M. day of	June	, in the year	<i>r</i> 2000.	
	Velen	VEB	4	4	
	V. S. LELIE NOTARY PUI	BLIC	108	D I	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	AUG. 31, 2002	V-1	helievel	
				(Notary Fuolic)	

Docket No. 99-112

(Although notarizat	ion is not necessary, it will be o	Notarization considered prima facie eviden	ce of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 26.	1.)
Executed this at Stamford	21th day of	June , in the year	ar 2000.	
			(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this			eed and also represented that he in the year 2000.	e or she is authorized to
	V. S. LEL NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIR	IEVER	91. Chices (Notary Public)	
Executed this ut Stamford	Af day of	June , in the year	ar 2000. Ala (Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield				
	2 day of V. S. L NOTAR	to be a free act and de	eed and also represented that he in the year 2000.	e or she is authorized to
Executed this ut Stamford	27 day of	June , in the year	t Ben_	
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield				
	ppeared Keith BEMER	to he a from not 3 2-	and and also recovered to the	a amaka barata
xno acknowleagea ine execute the same this	17 M day of		eed and also represented that he in the year 2000.	e or sne is authorized to
,	V. S. LEI NOTARY I MY COMMISSION EXP	PUBLIC	V.l. beerend	

Docket No. 99-112

	n is not necessary, it will be co	Notarization onsidered prima fucie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	27 ^M day of	June , in the year 2000.
		Modern Globa
State of Connecticut		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally app	peared Andrew P. GOL	DEN
who acknowledged the j	foregoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	27th day of	June , in the year 2000.
	V. S. LE <i>NOTAR</i> I MY COMMISSION EX	ELIEVER PUBLIC PIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public)
Executed this	28th day of	June , in the year 2000.
at Stamford		fat to alle
State of Connecticut		(Signature of Inventor)
A	·	
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally app		
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j		ON The bea free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to June June June
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j	foregoing instrument to Le had day of V. S. L NOTAR	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument to Le had day of V. S. L NOTAR	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to June, in the year 2000. ELIEVER Y PUBLIC
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument to Le day of V. S. L NOTAR MY COMMISSION I	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to June , in the year 2000. ELIEVER OF PUBLIC EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this Executed this at Stamford	foregoing instrument to Le day of V. S. L NOTAR MY COMMISSION I	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to June , in the year 2000. ELIEVER OF PUBLIC EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public)
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut	foregoing instrument to Le day of V. S. L NOTAR MY COMMISSION I	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to June , in the year 2000. ELIEVER OF PUBLIC EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally apply who acknowledged the personal this execute the same this executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally apply apply when the personal to	foregoing instrument to LE day of V. S. L NOTAR MY COMMISSION I day of	June , in the year 2000. ELIEVER TY PUBLIC EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally apply who acknowledged the personally execute the same this Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally apply who acknowledged the personally apply who acknowledged the personally apply the pe	foregoing instrument to JE day of V. S. L NOTAR MY COMMISSION I day of day of	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to June , in the year 2000. ELIEVER OF PUBLIC EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally apply who acknowledged the personally execute the same this Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally apply who acknowledged the personally apply who acknowledged the personally apply the pe	foregoing instrument to LE day of V. S. L NOTAR MY COMMISSION I day of	June , in the year 2000. ELIEVER TY PUBLIC EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Execute the same this Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally app	foregoing instrument to JE day of V. S. L NOTAR MY COMMISSION I day of day of	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to June , in the year 2000. ELIEVER OF PUBLIC EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 5 of 5]

PATENT REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0057